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May 19, 2020  
ITB 20-101226 Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet (Via Zoom Video Conference) 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

Cornell Brown, Procurement Agent 
 

NAME 
 
 

 
COMPANY NAME AND ADRESS 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
EMAIL 

Cornell Brown 
Procurement Agent 

Dekalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 687-3949 

 
cbrown1@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Avenda Ali 
Procurement Technician 

Dekalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 678-2744 

    
       akali@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Patricia Robinson 
Procurement Agent 

Dekalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 694-5548 

probinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Awilda Hernandez 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 687-3943 

 
ahernandez@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dawn Stone 
Procurement Technician 

DeKalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 371-2386 

 
dlstone@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Willie Moon 
Senior Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 371-7021 

 
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Korita Slaton 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 687-3478 

 
kvslaton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mel Solomon 
Senior Consultant 

 

DeKalb County WorkSource 
774 Jordan Lane, Bldg. 4, Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 371-2170 

     
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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ITB 20-101226 Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 
Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet (Via Zoom Video Conference) 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
Cornell Brown, Procurement Agent 

 
 

NAME 
 
 

 
COMPANY NAME AND ADRESS 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
EMAIL 

Greg Harrison  
Deputy Program Manager 

AECOM 
1360 Peachtree Street, Suite 500 

Atlanta, GA 30308 
 

 
(404) 965-9697 D 
(770) 519-9112 C 

 
greg.harrison2@aecom.com 

 
 

Tina Strickland 
Engineer Principal 

DeKalb Watershed Management Department 
4572 Memorial Drive 
 Decatur, GA 30032 

 
(770) 414 -2385 

 
tstrickland@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Antoinette Fox Lewis 
Project Coordinator 

 

DeKalb Watershed Management Department 
4572 Memorial Drive 
Decatur, GA 30032 

 
(770) 621-7238 

 
anfox@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Leslie (Lee) Judd  
 Senior Program Manager 

AECOM 
1360 Peachtree Street, Suite 500 

Atlanta, GA 30308 
 

 
(770) 414-6212 D 
(404) 895-4443 M 

 
lee.judd@aecom.com 

Habibah Bell  
Program Administrator, CIP 

DeKalb Watershed Management Department 
4572 Memorial Drive 
Decatur, GA 30032 

 
(770) 414-2353 

 
habell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 Lynn Marquis 
OCIP Program Manager 

 

Marsh USA Inc. - Construction Practice 
 

(404) 995-2736 D 
(404) 786-9553 C 

lynn.marquis@marsh.com 

 
Tamara L. Isbell 

Site Engineering Inc. 
7025 Best Friend RD. Stone Atlanta, GA 

30340 

(770) 263-7234 
ext. 228 

 
tamara@siteengineeringinc.com 

Andre Cotterell 
 

Metals and Materials Engineers 
2171 West Park Court, Suite I 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 

 
(678) 691-3747  

 
acotterell@mmelab.com 
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ITB 20-101226 Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 
Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet (Via Zoom Video Conference) 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
Cornell Brown, Procurement Agent 

 
 

NAME 
 
 

 
COMPANY NAME AND ADRESS 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
EMAIL 

Chandra Norton                                                              
Stephanie Barrett 

Linear Earth LLC   
101 Woodhaven Lane  

Ball Ground GA 30107 
 

 
(404) 867-1407 
 (770) 331-8762 

cnorton@linearearth.com 
sbarrett@linearearth.com 

 

Damon Derixson 
Mia Trawick 

Lewis Contracting Services  
(470) 353-4077 

dderixson@lewiscontractingservices.com 
mtrawick@lewiscontractingservices.com 

 
Ty Kelley 

 
Reeves Young  

45 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. NW Suite 200  
Sugar Hill GA 30518 

 

 
(770) 271-1159 

 
PreCon@ReevesYoung.com 

Emily Carroll  
 

RDJE, Inc.  
679 Highway 29 

Newman, Georgia 30263 
 

 
(770) 251-2667 

 
ecarroll@RDJEInc.com 

 

Lee Hannah Mizutek, Inc. 
834 Virgil St. NE Atlanta GA 30307 

 

 
(404) 423 0369 

 

 
lee@mizutek.com 

Gina Shelnutt Anderson Grading 
34 ½ N. Broad Street. 
Monroe GA, 30655 

 

 
(770) 385-1018 

ext.113 
 

 
gina@andersongrading.com 

Billy Page  
 

Garney Companies, Inc. 
5895 Shiloh Road 

Alpharetta, GA 30005 

 
(678) 736-6025 

 
bpage@garney.com 
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ITB 20-101226 Norris Reserve Sewer Force Main Reroute 
Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet (Via Zoom Video Conference) 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
Cornell Brown, Procurement Agent 

 
 

 
NAME 

 
 

 
COMPANY NAME AND ADRESS 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
EMAIL 

Aaron Jefferson &                                                            
Shelitha Robinson 

The Renee Group  
3440 Oakcliff Road Suite 112  

Doraville, GA 30346 
 

 
(205) 834-2565 

 
ajefferson@thereneegroup.com 
srobinson@thereneegroup.com 

 
Eric MacDonald Woolpert Inc. 

375 Northridge Road, Suite 300 
Atlanta, GA 30350 

(770) 391-4095 
ext. 5378921 

Eric.macdonld@woolpert.com 

Alessandro Salvo 
 

GS Construction 
526 Lyle Circle 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

 
(678) 377-8028 

 
avsalvo@gsconstruction.net 

Cassandra Marshall 
CIP Administrator 

DeKalb Watershed Management Department 
4572 Memorial Drive 
Decatur, GA 30032 

 
(770) 424-1450 

 
cmmarshall@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
 

Kerry Williams, 
Engineer Supervisor 

DeKalb Watershed Management Department 
4572 Memorial Drive 
Decatur, GA 30032 

 
(770) 414-2367 

 
kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Michelle Butler 
Procurement Manager - CIP 

DeKalb County Purchasing and Contracting 
1300 Commerce Drive 2nd fl. 

Decatur, GA 30033 

 
(404) 687-3581 D 

 
mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
 

 
 


